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Research methodology

Sample size: 1000 persons aged 18 and over;
Sample: stratified, probabalistic, bistadial;

Survey type: telephone interview moderated by interviewer (CATI)

NN NN

Representativeness: the sample is representative of the adult
population of the Republic of Moldova, with a maximum error of
+3.1%.

v Data collection period: 24 February — 3 March 2023. The questionnaire
was available in Romanian and Russian and respondents were given a
choice of language.

Following the analysis of the sample structure obtained, it was found that the population
distribution known from the available statistical data was consistent with that obtained, within
the limits of the admissible statistical deviation. There was a difference in the gender structure,
with an over-representation of females, and in the age groups, with an under-representation of
young people (18-29 years). The main cause of these deviations is the phenomenon of labour
migration abroad.

To correct for this, the results were weighted so that the structure of the sample taken into
account represents the average of the distributions recorded in official statistics and that
obtained in the field. Thus, the results presented are weighted. The difference between
weighted and unweighted results does not exceed 1.5% for any of the questions.

This document has been produced with the financial support of the European Union. Its
contents are the sole responsibility of the WatchDog.MD Community and can under no
circumstances be regarded as reflecting the position of the European Union.



SOCIAL ISSUES



Do you think things are going in the right

direction in our country or in the wrong

30,3%

direction?

57,1%

11,4%
1,3%
The directionis The direction is | don't know No answer
good wrong
The direction is | The direction I don’t No answer
good is wrong know 0 answe

TOTAL 30,3% 57,1% 11,4% 1,3%

Male 32,9% 56,0% 10,2% 0,9%
Respondent gender:

7l 28,0% 58,1% 12,4% 1,5%

18 - 29 years 26,7% 55,8% 16,6% 0,8%

30 — 44 years 26,0% 59,9% 12,6% 1,5%
Age of respondent:

45 - 59 years 29,5% 59,9% 8,3% 2,3%

60 + years 36,7% 53,3% 9,5% 0,5%

Incomplete Secondary

Education 22,0% 66,6% 10,7% 0,8%

Complete General
Respondent studies: | Secondary Education 23,8% 61,3% 13,3% 1,6%

Technical vocational

education 27,5% 61,3% 10,7% 0,5%

Higher education 42,0% 45,8% 10,3% 1,9%
Communication Romanian 37,8% 48,6% 12,0% 1,6%
language: Russian or other 16,7% 72,5% 10,2% 0,7%
Residence Urban 32,2% 57,9% 8,7% 1,2%
environment: Rural 28,6% 56,4% 13,6% 1,3%




But in general in the world do you think things
are going in the right direction or going in the
wrong direction?

20,3%

60,3%

17,0%

2,4%
Thedirectionis The direction is | don't know No answer
good wrong
The direction | The direction | don’t
. . No answer
is good is wrong know

TOTAL 20,3% 60,3% 17,0% 2,4%

Male 21,6% 60,0% 16,3% 2,1%
Respondent gender:

Female 19,2% 60,5% 17,5% 2,8%

18 - 29 years 21,3% 59,7% 16,5% 2,4%

30 - 44 years 17,0% 63,1% 17,3% 2,5%
Age of respondent:

45 - 59 years 19,1% 63,3% 16,2% 1,4%

60 + years 23,8% 55,8% 17,4% 3,0%

Incomplete Secondary

Education 25,8% 53,6% 17,0% 3,6%

Complete General
Respondent studies: | Secondary Education 19,2% 60,4% 17,0% 3,4%

Technical vocational

education 19,8% 62,7% 16,0% 1,4%

Higher education 20,4% 59,2% 18,1% 2,4%
Communication Romanian 25,2% 56,4% 15,5% 3,0%
language: Russian or other 11,6% 67,2% 19,7% 1,4%
Residence Urban 20,2% 61,1% 16,8% 2,0%
environment: Rural 20,5% 59,6% 17,2% 2,8%




POLITICAL ISSUES



Who is the Moldovan politician you trust the most?
(open question)

Maia Sandu 24,4%
Igor Dodon - 7,8%
llan Shor . 2,5%
lon Chicu 2,2%
lon Ceban 1,6%
Vladimir Voronin I 1,2%
Renato Usatli | 0,7%
Dorin Recean | 0,6%
| trust no one 2,9%
Someone else 48,3%
I don't know/ no answer 7,8%
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TOTAL 7,8% | 1,6% | 2,2% [24,4%| 2,5% | 0,7% | 0,6% [1,2%|2,9%|48,3% | 7,8%
Respondent | Male 7,3% | 1,6% | 1,8% [25,1%| 3,0% | 0,9% | 0,6% |2,3%|3,3%|47,7% | 6,4%
gender: Female 8,3% | 1,6% | 2,6% |23,7%| 2,1% | 0,5% | 0,6% [0,3%(2,6%|48,8% |8,9%
18 - 29 years 2,6% | 0,8% | 0,0% [10,6%| 1,6% | 1,7% | 0,0% |1,5%|4,3%|67,4% |9,6%
Age of 30 - 44 years 6,0% | 2,7% | 1,7% [22,2%| 3,3% | 1,0% | 0,3% |1,2%|1,4%|52,2% | 8,0%
respondent: |45 - 59 years 10,0%| 2,0% | 2,3% [23,5%| 1,9% | 0,5% | 0,9% |1,6%|2,7%|47,5%|7,0%
60 + years 10,9%| 0,7% | 3,9% |34,7%| 2,7% | 0,0% | 0,9% (0,8%(3,7%|34,6%|7,1%
Incomplete
Secondary 8,7% | 0,0% | 0,0% |21,1%| 5,0% | 0,0% | 0,9% |0,7%(2,4%|50,3% |10,8%
Education
Complete General
Respondent's | Secondary 8,3% | 0,8% | 1,3% |19,7%| 1,7% | 0,4% | 0,5% |[1,0%(1,8%|57,0% |7,4%
studies: Education
Technical
vocational 10,6%| 1,7% | 2,2% |21,9%| 3,5% | 0,3% | 0,2% |1,2%(3,7%|45,9% | 8,9%
education
Higher education | 4,2% | 2,9% | 4,0% [32,5%| 1,1% | 1,6% | 0,9% |1,4%|3,1%|42,5% | 5,9%
Communication | Romanian 41% | 0,9% | 1,9% |32,5%| 1,8% | 0,6% | 0,7% [1,0%3,3%|45,1%|8,1%
language: Russian or other  |14,5%| 2,8% | 2,9% [ 9,8% | 3,9% | 0,8% | 0,2% |1,5%|2,2%|54,1% | 7,2%
Recidence Urban 68% 130% |1 12% 1722309%l 20% 1| 150 | 0a% |1 3%|2 794149 8% | 7 39




If elections for the Moldovan Parliament were held next Sunday,
which party would you vote for?

From the total sample

PAS

BECS

PP Sor

PN

PDCM

MAN

PPDA

Party of change
cuB

Another

| haven't decided

| would not participate in the elections

No answer

Of the total of those decided

PAS

BECS

PP Sor

PN

PDCM

MAN

PPDA 1,1%

Party of Change 0,6%
CUB | 0,5%

Another 2,0%

19,6%

20,6%
16,5%

31,7%

28,7%

46,5%



Sunday, which party would you vote for?

If elections for the Moldovan Parliament were held next

BECS PAS PPDA PN PP Sor | PDCM MAN
TOTAL 19,6% | 28,7% | 0,7% 1,8% 6,4% 1,4% 1,3%
Respondent Male 17,7% | 30,1% | 0,8% 2,1% 7,5% 1,4% 1,8%
gender: Female 21,2% | 27,4% | 0,5% 1,4% 5,5% 1,4% 0,8%
18 - 29 years 10,2% | 18,6% | 0,8% 3,2% 4,7% 0,8% 2,4%
Respondent age: 30 — 44 years 19,2% | 25,5% | 0,0% 2,8% 8,0% 1,7% 2,0%
45 - 59 years 22,0% | 26,7% | 0,9% 0,9% 5,9% 0,5% 0,8%
60 + years 23,4% | 38,6% | 1,1% 0,5% 6,3% 2,0% 0,3%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 22,0% | 25,3% | 0,0% 0,0% 7,2% 0,0% 0,0%
, Complete General Secondary
Rtescrl’?“_de“t S | Education 21,2% [242% | 1,0% | 24% | 52% | 1,0% | 1,4%
studies: Technical vocational
education 24,1% | 24,0% | 1,3% 0,6% 8,4% 0,8% 0,8%
Higher education 11,3% | 39,2% | 0,0% 3,1% 5,1% 2,9% 2,2%
Communication | Romanian 12,3% | 37,8% | 1,0% 1,3% 4,1% 1,3% 0,7%
language: Russian or other 32,6% | 12,3% | 0,0% 2,6% | 10,6% | 1,5% | 2,3%
Residence Urban 17,2% | 27,9% | 0,3% 3,1% 7,0% 1,1% 2,0%
environment: Rural 21,6% | 29,3% | 1,0% 0,6% 5,9% 1,6% 0,7%
| would not :
Party of CUB | Other | participate in havc?n ! No
change . decide | answer
the elections d
TOTAL 0,4% 0,3% | 1,3% 16,5% 20,6% | 1,2%
Respondent Male 0,2% 0,4% | 2,2% 15,8% 18,4% 1,4%
gender: Female 0,5% 0,2% | 0,4% 17,0% 22,6% | 1,1%
18 - 29 years 0,8% 0,8% | 1,5% 23,2% 31,4% 1,5%
T P 30 — 44 years 0,8% 0,0% | 0,7% 19,0% 18,8% 1,5%
45 - 59 years 0,0% 0,4% | 2,6% 18,0% 19,9% 1,4%
60 + years 0,0% 0,2% | 0,8% 9,2% 16,9% | 0,7%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 0,9% 0,0% | 1,7% 10,1% 32,9% | 0,0%
, Complete General
Re:‘l’?"_de“t ® Secondary Education 00% | 05% |08% 20,3% 21,2% | 0,9%
UL Technical vocational
education 0,4% 0,0% | 1,5% 19,6% 17,1% | 1,2%
Higher education 0,5% 0,5% | 1,3% 12,4% 195% | 2,1%
Communication Romanian 0,6% 0,4% | 1,6% 15,4% 22,6% | 0,8%
language: Russian or other 0,0% 0,0% | 0,7% 18,4% 17,0% | 1,9%
Residence Urban 0,6% 0,6% | 1,6% 18,0% 19,3% 1,3%
environment: Rural 0,2% 0,0% | 1,0% 15,1% 21,8% | 1,2%




If elections for President of the Republic of Moldova were held next
[ Sunday, who would you vote for?

From the total sample

Maia Sandu 31,8%

Igor Dodon 17,8%
lon Ceban

Vladimir Voronin

lon Chicu

Irina Vlah

llan Sor

Renato Usatii

Marina Tauber

Andrei Nastase

Stefan Gligor

Another

I would not participate in the elections
I haven't decided

No answer

17,5%

Of all those decided

Maia Sandu 44,7%

Igor Dodon NN 25, 1%

lon Ceban 6,7%

Vladimir Voronin 4,9%
lon Chicu 4,7%

Irina Vlah 2,9%

llan Sor 2,8%

Renato Usatii 2,8%

Marina Tauber 2,5%

Andrei Nastase | 0,8%
Stefan Gligor | 0,6%

Another 1,5%




held next Sunday, who would you vote for?

If elections for President of the Republic of Moldova were

Andrei Igor lon lon Chicu Irina Maia Marina
Nastase | Dodon | Ceban Viah Sandu | Tauber
TOTAL 0,6% 17,8% | 4,7% 3,3% 2,1% | 31,8% | 1,8%
Respondent Male 0,4% 16,3% | 5,6% 2,8% 2,1% | 33,0% 1,2%
gender: Female 0,7% 19,2% | 4,0% 3,8% 2,0% | 30,8% | 2,3%
18 - 29 years 0,9% 15,0% | 6,4% 0,9% 3,5% | 25,6% 2,4%
Respondent 30 — 44 years 0,0% 18,6% | 7,2% 3,5% 0,8% | 27,7% 1,5%
gender: 45 - 59 years 05% | 188% | 42% | 2,7% 2,2% [ 31,5% | 1,9%
60 + years 1,0% 17,9% | 2,0% 5,0% 2,3% | 39,3% 1,7%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 0,0% 23,1% | 2,2% 1,8% 1,6% | 26,7% 1,6%
, Complete General
Respondent's | secondary Education 07% |213% | 54% | 13% | 1,1% | 28,0% | 1,2%
studies: - -
Technical vocational
education 1,0% 20,9% | 3,4% 3,2% 3,6% | 26,2% 2,8%
Higher education 0,2% 9,1% | 6,3% 6,0% 1,6% | 43,2% | 1,5%
Communication | Romanian 0,7% 11,7% | 3,9% 3,0% 1,0% | 42,2% 1,4%
language: Russian or other 04% | 289% | 6,3% 3,9% 40% | 13,0% | 2,6%
Residence Urban 0,1% 16,8% | 6,9% 3,5% 1,9% | 33,9% 1,3%
ST Rural 1,0% | 18,7% | 2,9% | 3,2% 2,2% | 30,0% | 2,3%
| would |
. not haven No
Renato | Stefan | Vladimir | llan . . .
~ . . Other | participat t answe
Usatii | Gligor | Voronin Sor X X
einthe [decide r
elections d
TOTAL 2,0% | 0,4% 3,5% 2,0% | 1,1% 9,2% 17,5% | 2,2%
Respondent Male 2,4% | 0,5% 5,1% 2,2% | 1,8% 8,3% 16,1% | 2,2%
gender: Female 1,7% [ 03% | 2,06 [ 19% | 05% | 10,0% |18,7%| 2,2%
18 - 29 years 2,4% | 0,0% 1,6% 0,0% | 1,6% 11,3% |26,9%| 1,6%
Respondent 30 — 44 years 2,9% | 0,8% 5,8% 3,8% | 0,7% 10,6% ]13,2%| 3,0%
gender: 45 - 59 years 1,5% | 0,0% 3,9% 1,5% | 1,0% 10,6% |17,8%| 1,9%
60 + years 1,2% | 0,6% 2,0% 1,9% | 1,2% 5,8% 16,1%| 1,9%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 1,3% | 0,0% 3,3% 4,6% | 0,7% 4,0% 28,0% | 1,0%
, Complete General
Respondent's | secondary Education 2,5% | 0,0% | 41% |07% | 03% | 12,6% |18,9%| 2,0%
studies: " "
Technical vocational
education 1,0% | 0,6% 3,6% 2,5% | 2,3% 10,4% 116,2%| 2,2%
Higher education 2,9% | 0,8% 2,7% 1,6% | 0,7% 6,8% 14,3% | 2,5%
Communication | Romanian 1,8% | 0,5% 2,9% 1,4% | 1,2% 8,7% 17,7%| 1,9%
language: Russian or other 24% | 02% | 44% |3,1% | 0,8% [ 10,0% |17,0%| 2,8%
Residence Urban 3,2% | 0,5% 2,8% 12% | 1,7% 10,0% |13,5%| 2,6%
environment: Rural 09% | 0,3% | 41% | 2,8% | 0,6% 8,5% [20,9%]| 1,8%




Please tell me if you would support outlawing the Shor
Party?

33,2%

22,3%

17,8%
15,5%

11,3%

Certainly, yes Rather, yes Rather, no Certainly not | don’t

know/no
answer
Certainl ezt
Certainly, yes | Rather, yes Rather, no not i know/no
answer
TOTAL 33,2% 11,3% 17,8% 22,3% 15,5%
Respondent Male 30,7% 11,5% 19,5% 24,2% 14,1%
ESHEEE Female 34,9% 11,2% 16,6% 20,9% 16,4%
18 - 29 years 35,7% 14,3% 23,6% 12,0% 14,5%
Respondent 30 - 44 years 29,0% 15,9% 19,0% 18,1% 18,0%
gender: 45 - 59 years 28,8% 7,9% 15,1% 30,4% 17,8%
60 + years 37,3% 9,4% 16,6% 23,8% 12,9%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 27,1% 9,7% 17,7% 20,8% 24,7%
Complete General
Res"_°“'de“t Secondary Education 32,8% 12,3% 17,3% 24,1% 13,6%
studies: Technical vocational
education 30,5% 6,0% 20,1% 26,4% 17,0%
Higher education 38,6% 18,7% 15,5% 16,2% 11,0%
Communication | Romanian 42,6% 12,6% 15,7% 16,6% 12,4%
language: Russian or other 15,0% 8,9% 21,7% 33,1% 21,3%
Residence Urban 31,0% 14,6% 16,7% 23,0% 14,8%
environment: | pyral 34,7% 9,0% 18,6% 21,7% 16,0%




In your opinion, what monthly salary should a Minister receive in
the Republic of Moldova?

-

N

100
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NORMAL MAXIMUM MINIMUM
Maximum | Minimum Average Median
NORMAL salary 140000 2000 19215 15000
MAXIMUM salary 200000 2000 31385 20000
MINIMUM salary 90000 1000 11012 10000

60000

65000
75000
90000
120000

200000



|.In your opinion, what monthly salary should a Minister receive in
the Republic of Moldova?

NORMAL salary Maximum Minimum Average Median
TOTAL 140000 2000 19215 15000
Respondent Male 100000 2000 20428 16000
gender: Female 140000 2000 18092 15000
18 - 29 years 100000 2000 18622 15000
30— 44 years 100000 2000 18703 15000
Respondent age:
45 - 59 years 140000 2000 19828 15000
60 + years 80000 2000 19737 18000
Incomplete Secondary Education
50000 2000 13919 10000
R ’ Complete General Secondary
espon ent Ed ti
studies: calion 100000 2000 19265 16000
Technical vocational education
100000 2000 16707 15000
Higher education 140000 2000 23815 20000
Communication Romanian 100000 2000 19436 15000
language: Russian or other 140000 2000 18805 15000
Residence Urban 140000 2000 21380 19000
environment: Rural 100000 2000 17151 15000
MAXIMUM salary Maximum Minimum Average Mediana
TOTAL 200000 2000 31385 20000
Respondent Male 200000 3000 35054 25000
gender: Female 200000 2000 28213 20000
18 - 29 years 200000 3000 30378 20000
30 — 44 years 200000 2000 30496 20000
Respondent age:
45 - 59 years 200000 2000 32651 20000
60 + years 200000 2500 32166 25000
Incomplete Secondary
Education 80000 2500 20787 20000
R dent Complete General Secondary
esponden Education 200000 2000 35024 25000
studies: " "
Technical vocational
MINIMUM salary Maximum Minimum Average Median
TOTAL
90000 1000 11012 10000
Male 90000 1000 12124 10000
Respondent gender:
Female 40000 1000 10080 10000
18 - 29 years 20000 1000 9210 10000
30 — 44 years 80000 1000 10689 8000
Respondent age:
45 - 59 years 90000 1000 12632 10000
60 + years 40000 1000 11615 10000
Incomplete Secondary
Education 30000 1000 8641 7000
Complete General
Respondent studies: | Secondary Education 40000 1000 10862 10000
Technical vocational
education 90000 1000 10229 9000
Hicher ediication QNNNN 100N 1760 10000




g Inyour opinion, how does the Government act
in the implementation of justice reform?

28,5%
18,0%
16,5%
13,5%
11,5% 11,9%
T T T T T 1
Very tough Pretty tough Neither Quite Very | don't
mild/soft mild/soft know/no
answer
Pretty Very | don't
Very tough Neither |Quite mild/soft| . know/no
tough mild/soft answer

TOTAL 11,5% 11,9% 28,5% 18,0% 13,5% 16,5%
Respondent Male 12,1% 9,6% 27,1% 20,2% 15,7% 15,3%
gender: Female 11,0% 14,0% 29,7% 16,2% 11,6% 17,5%

18 - 29 years 14,5% 16,4% 36,4% 12,3% 9,1% 11,2%

30 - 44 years 13,6% 14,1% 29,0% 18,7% 9,0% 15,6%
Respondent age:

45 - 59 years 10,1% 9,2% 26,9% 17,6% 18,3% 17,8%

60 + years 8,8% 9,4% 24,7% 20,9% 16,9% 19,3%

Incomplete

Secondary Education | 13,8% 13,9% 28,6% 8,1% 14,0% 21,6%

Complete General
BRI Secondary Education |  9,9% 13,9% 25,5% 20,5% 13,0% 17,1%
studies: Technical vocational

education 13,7% 10,5% 28,1% 15,7% 14,7% 17,3%

Higher education 8,3% 10,9% 32,6% 21,9% 12,6% 13,2%
Communication | Romanian 8,1% 11,8% 29,5% 21,0% 15,7% 13,8%
ELEERE Russian or other 17,6% 12,1% 26,7% 12,7% 9,5% 21,4%
Residence Urban 11,8% 12,3% 31,1% 17,4% 12,4% 15,0%
ATl Rural 11,2% 11,7% 26,2% 18,6% 14,6% 17,8%




r

Recently, several judges have submitted requests for

B resignation in reaction to the way justice reform is being
carried out. What is your attitude to this:

29,3%

It's a good sign,

15,1%

All judges had

39,8%

It's a bad sign that

15,8%

Don't know/No

indicating progress  better resign reform is stalling answer
on justice
It's a good sign, , . .
indicating All judges had LI 5|g.n Don't
, that reformis | know/
progress on better resign .
.. stalling No answer
justice
TOTAL 29,3% 15,1% 39,8% 15,8%
Respondent Male 34,5% 16,7% 33,9% 14,8%
gender: Female 24,7% 13,7% 45,0% 16,6%
18 - 29 years 28,2% 13,4% 43,4% 15,0%
30 - 44 years 34,9% 12,8% 32,7% 19,6%
Respondent age:
45 - 59 years 30,3% 16,9% 39,5% 13,3%
60 + years 24,0% 16,9% 44,7% 14,4%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 31,2% 11,7% 41,5% 15,6%
Complete General
Res§°“_de"t Secondary Education 27,3% 15,9% 38,8% 18,0%
scies Technical vocational
education 23,7% 17,2% 44,2% 14,9%
Higher education 37,0% 12,4% 35,3% 15,3%
Communication | Romanian 34,8% 14,2% 36,8% 14,2%
language: Russian or other 19,4% 16,6% 45,3% 18,6%
Residence Urban 29,3% 15,6% 38,9% 16,3%




Moldova should agree to support Russia
in the war in Ukraine in exchange for

Russian Federation poses a security
threat to Moldova

Maia Sandu should go to Russia to
negotiate gas prices

cheap gas

mYes

In your opinion...?

m No

| don't know/no answer

,9%

,6%

Russian Federation poses
a security threat to

Maia Sandu should go to
Russia to negotiate gas

Moldova should agree to
support Russia in the war in
Ukraine in exchange for

Moldova prices
cheap gas
I I
I don't don't don't
TOTAL Yes No kn::’/ Yes No k;::’ Yes No k;n::v
answer answ answ
er er
Respondent Male 412%) 492% | 9,6% | 63,3% | 32,4% | 4,4% | 11,7% 78,4% 9,9%
gender: Female 44,4%| 47,8% | 7,8% | 57,0% | 37,7% | 53% | 9,2% 81,2% 9,5%
18 - 29 years 38,5%| 50,4% | 11,1% | 68,8% | 27,7% | 3,6% | 14,0% 75,8% | 10,2%
Respondent age: 30 - 44 years 49,9%) 39,5% | 10,6% | 66,2% | 27,3% | 6,6% | 12,7% 79,5% 7,8%
45 - 59 years 41,0%| 52,0% | 7,1% | 63,5% | 32,3% | 42% | 11,1% 77,8% | 11,2%
60 + years 38,8%| 50,4% | 10,8% | 66,0% | 293% | 47% | 9,5% 791% | 11,4%
Incomplete
Secondary
Education 38,4%| 51,1% | 10,5% | 59,5% | 37,4% | 3,1% | 13,4% 77,7% 8,9%
Complete General
Respondent Secondary
studies: Education 37,3%| 47,7% | 15,1% | 72,1% | 24,0% | 3,9% | 26,1% 61,1% | 12,9%
Technical
vocational




Who do you think is most to blame for the rising gas prices

Maia Sandu

Vladimir Putin

Current governance

Andrei Spinu

GazProm

MoldovaGaz

USA

Situation in Ukraine

EU

Russia

Previous governments

Natalia Gavrilita

Someone else

No one - it's a worldwide problem

Everyone

I don't know/ no answer

in Moldova?

0,8%

2,2%

B

14,6%

16,2%

27,6%



|I Who do you think is most to blame for the rising gas prices

in Moldova?
Maia Vladimir | GazPr USA EU Andrei Natalia
Sandu Putin om Spinu Gavrilita
(1] (1] (1] 0 (1] (] (1]
TOTAL 27,6% 14,6% 6,2% 3,2% 2,3% 6,3% 1,5%
Respondent Male 23,6% 15,9% 6,5% 3,4% 1,9% 7,2% 0,9%
: emaie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
gender Femal 31,0% | 13,5% 59% | 3,1% | 2,7% 5,5% 2,0%
18 - 29 years 27,2% 13,5% 8,2% 0,8% 4,2% 2,4% 0,9%
Respondent 30 — 44 years 33,4% | 13,0% 53% | 49% | 1,2% 3,4% 2,3%
H - years () () o () 0 0 ()
age 45 - 59 23,5% 12,4% 5,1% 4,4% 2,7% 9,0% 1,6%
60 + years 25,2% 18,4% 6,6% 2,2% 2,2% 9,3% 1,0%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 34,4% 13,0% 4,0% 0,0% 0,8% 4,1% 2,8%
Complete General
Respondent | gecondary Education 29,7% | 135% | 43% | 37% | 2,1% | 8,9% 0,6%
studies: N "
Technical vocational
education 29,2% 12,4% 5,2% 4,2% 4,0% 5,6% 1,6%
Higher education 20,4% 18,9% 9,9% 3,2% 1,4% 5,8% 1,8%
Communication | Romanian 20,6% 18,9% 8,0% 2,6% 2,1% 6,5% 1,3%
language: Russian or other 40,2% 6,9% 2,9% | 45% | 2,7% 6,0% 1,8%
Residence Urban 28,4% 15,6% 5,7% 3,8% 2,1% 6,2% 1,3%
environment: | Rural 26,8% | 13,8% | 6,6% | 2,8% | 2,5% | 6,4% 1,7%
|
No one -
i don’t
Mold |Current|Situatio Pre;nou it'sa Ever Som k::w
ovaG |govern| nin | Russia vern worldwi oney eone /no
az ance |Ukraine| gove de else
ments el answ
er
TOTAL 36% | 75% | 2,7% | 1,7% | 1,5% | 2,2% |2,1%| 0,8% |16,2%
Respondent Male 3,6% | 95% | 2,9% | 1,5% | 2,4% | 2,2% |2,3%| 0,6% |15,6%
gender: Female 3,6% | 58% | 2,5% | 1,9% | 0,7% | 2,2% |1,9%| 1,0% |16,7%
18 - 29 years 55% | 58% | 3,3% | 0,06 | 0,0% | 2,4% |2,5%| 0,8% |22,5%
Respondent 30 — 44 years 2,7% | 8,3% | 3,1% | 1,2% | 2,5% | 2,2% 12,9%| 0,0% |13,6%
age: 45 - 59 years 3,1% | 9,7% | 0,9% | 3,4% | 2,9% | 1,7% 10,9%| 0,9% |17,9%
60 + years 3,7% | 6,2% | 3,1% | 1,9% | 0,3% | 2,4% |1,9%| 1,6% |14,0%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 1,9% | 6,6% | 1,2% | 1,3% | 1,0% | 2,0% |0,0%]| 0,8% [26,1%
Complete General
ReSP_°“°'e"t Secondary Education 2,8% | 44% | 2,1% | 0,6% | 1,0% | 1,7% |3,3%| 0,7% |20,5%
studies: " "
Technical vocational
education 3,9% | 9,8% | 3,1% | 1,5% | 0,6% | 3,0% |1,6%| 0,8% |13,4%
Higher education 4,8% | 8,5% | 3,0% | 2,8% | 2,8% | 1,8% |2,4%| 1,1% [11,5%
Communication | Romanian 35% | 7,8% | 3,3% | 2,1% | 1,9% | 1,8% |2,0%| 0,9% |16,8%
language: Russian or other 3,7% | 6,9% | 1,5% | 1,0% | 0,7% | 2,9% |12,3%| 0,7% |15,2%
Residence Urban 41% | 59% | 2,7% | 1,9% | 1,5% | 2,7% |2,3%]| 0,9% |14,8%
environment: Rural 3,1% | 8,9% | 2,6% | 1,5% | 1,5% | 1,7% |1,9%| 0,8% |17,5%




EXTERNAL POLICY



How much confidence do you have in the following
international political figures?

Klaus lohannis -11,8% -18,2% | 26,1%

Volodymyr Zelenskyy -1,9 -14,8% 20,7%

Alexandr Lukasenko -15,3% 20,3%

Emanuel Macron -18,4%  24,1%

Vladimir Putin -15,3% 17,4%
Recep Taiyp Erdogan -20,7% -19,0% _23,2%
Joe Biden -15,7% | 16,6%
Olaf Scolz -15,8% | 16,5%

| don't really trust m | don't trust at all I've_ never heard of him

Some confidence m A lot of confidence



How much confidence do you have in the following

international political figures?

+ "Very confident + Some confidence" - "Not very L. . Volodymyr . Aleaksandr
confident + Not confident at all" Viadimir Putin Zelenskyy UG LRI Lukasenka
+ - + - + - + -
TOTAL 33,8%|58,1% | 38,0% |54,5% |26,6% | 55,4% | 35,7% | 53,2%
Respondent gender: Male 32,1%]60,6% | 40,9% [52,1% [32,1% | 54,9% | 38,4% | 53,9%
" | Female 35,3%|55,9% | 35,4% |56,6% |21,9% | 55,9% | 33,5% | 52,5%
18 - 29 years 31,5%162,9% | 48,6% |47,5% |24,6% | 58,6% | 29,6% | 60,8%
TR 30 — 44 years 36,9%152,2% | 30,5% [60,1% [21,4%|56,2% | 33,2% | 52,9%
. 45 - 59 years 32,9%160,0% | 33,0% |57,3% | 25,8% | 60,0% | 43,9% | 46,7%
60 + years 32,8%|59,7% | 42,7% |51,1% |33,3%|49,7% | 35,8% | 53,6%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 46,5%|48,1% | 41,4% | 51,5% |24,7% | 48,7% | 37,7% | 46,8%
Complete General
Respondent studies: | Secondary Education 30,0%]60,6% | 33,7% [57,3% [ 18,9% | 58,5% | 34,8% | 52,8%
Technical vocational
education 39,9%]50,7% | 30,4% [61,8% |23,0% | 60,7% | 45,3% | 44,7%
Higher education 25,0%|68,1% | 48,7% |45,0% | 38,7% | 48,4% | 26,3% | 63,7%
Communication Romanian 23,9%168,3% | 47,9% |45,1% |33,5% |47,7% | 27,9% | 60,3%
language: Russian or other 51,7%139,8% | 20,1% |71,4% |14,3%|69,4% | 50,0% | 40,3%
Residence Urban 32,4%]59,5% | 38,9% [53,2% [28,3% |56,9% | 33,9% | 55,3%
environment: Rural 34,9%156,9% | 37,2% |55,6% |25,2% | 54,2% | 37,4% | 51,2%
+ "Very confident + Some confidence" - "Not very Emmanuel Recep Taiyp .
confident + Not confident at all" Macron Erdogan L Klaus lohannis
+ - + - + - + -
TOTAL 35,2%(44,7% | 31,0% |38,3% | 23,2% | 39,4% | 38,6% | 41,7%
Respondent gender: Male 36,5%148,1% | 36,3% [39,2% [27,0% | 43,9% | 41,2% | 40,4%
" [Female 34,0%]41,8% | 26,3% |37,5% [19,8% | 35,4% | 36,2% | 42,8%
18 - 29 years 36,6%]40,2% | 25,1% |36,4% | 20,5% | 38,1% | 35,7% | 44,4%
AT 30 — 44 years 29,7%|47,8% | 28,4% |38,4% |19,9% | 41,5% | 30,0% | 45,2%
45 - 59 years 34,0%149,8% | 34,6% |39,7% |25,9% | 41,0% | 37,9% | 45,9%
60 + years 40,4%|40,7% | 34,2% | 38,3% | 25,8% | 36,9% | 48,7% | 34,0%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 27,9%134,7% | 17,2% [39,3% | 15,9% | 37,7% | 33,2% | 40,4%
Complete General
Technical vocational
education 32,8%|47,9% | 33,7% [34,9% [19,2% | 43,2% | 36,4% | 46,2%
Higher education 48,0%(40,4% | 37,5% |41,2% |35,5% | 35,6% | 45,9% | 37,2%
Communication Romanian 43,8%|35,2% | 29,0% |37,3% | 28,1% | 33,1% | 47,5% | 36,4%
language: Russian or other 19,6% | 62,0% | 34,6% |40,1% | 14,2% | 50,7% | 22,5% | 51,4%
Residence Urban 34,3%149,1% | 33,4% [41,1% [23,3%|42,9% | 38,6% | 41,1%
A2 Rural 35,9% | 41,0% [ 28,9% [35,9% [23,0% | 36,3% | 38,5% [ 42,2%




What is your attitude towards the following countries
and organisations?

Germany -10,8% .9,5% 63,6% .

Romania -9,3% -13,9% 58,7%

France -13,4% -12,6% 62,0%

Turkey -16,3 -12,5% 61,0%

EU -16,5% 52,6%
UK -15,0% _ 50,9%
Ukraine 6 -20,3% _ 50,0%
China -17,6% _ 48,4% 6%
Belarus - -22,9% _ 40,9%
Russia -20,8% _ 36,2%
Eurasian Union -22,2% _ 41,6% I 4,2%

NATO _

-26,7% 32,9% l 7,5%

Bad mVerybad mNoanswer Good m Verygood



|. What is your attitude towards the following countries
and organisations?

+ "Very good + Good" Russia Ukraine USA Romania
- "Bad + Very bad" + - + - + - + -
TOTAL 47,3%|42,5% | 60,9% |27,3%|52,6% |32,9% [73,9% | 16,8%
Male 44,5%145,5% | 63,8% |25,2%|55,4% |31,4% | 73,7% | 17,9%
Respondent gender:
Female 49,8% | 40,0% | 58,2% | 29,1% | 50,2% | 34,4% | 74,1% | 15,7%
18 - 29 years 45,6% | 44,6% | 65,0% | 24,1% |69,2% | 23,2% | 76,7% | 15,8%
e T 30 — 44 years 47,9%139,7% | 50,7% |35,9% |48,7% | 34,9% | 70,1% | 17,4%
45 - 59 years 52,7%]39,9% | 60,7% | 26,6% | 49,0% | 35,4% | 71,4% | 20,2%
60 + years 43,8% | 46,0% | 68,0% |21,4% |49,7% | 34,7% | 77,7% | 14,3%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 53,7%]36,6% | 52,7% |32,2% [45,0%|31,5%|61,0% | 21,2%
Complete General
Respondent studies: | Secondary Education 49,7%| 38,6% | 56,9% | 27,7% | 50,8% | 30,9% | 72,8% | 19,1%
Technical vocational
education 53,5%]35,2% | 58,4% |31,2% |47,2% | 38,4% | 68,1% | 21,0%
Higher education 35,7%]56,5% | 70,5% |20,3% | 63,2% | 29,0% | 85,5% | 8,2%
&1’;’;‘;:?““” Moldovan/Romanian | 34,59 | 54,9% | 63,4% | 25,4% | 60,1% | 27,1% | 79,6% | 13,4%
’ Russian or other 70,2%]20,3% | 56,2% |30,7% | 39,2% | 43,4% | 63,6% | 22,8%
Residence Urban 46,9% | 44,2% | 63,7% | 25,2% | 53,4% | 34,2% | 73,4% | 17,9%
environment: Rural 47,6%141,1% | 58,4% |29,1%|51,9% |31,7% | 74,3% | 15,7%
T,:’Ef;{g‘zz‘; ;;;o,,Od Germany France UK Turque
+ - + - + - + -
TOTAL 76,6%(12,5% | 71,5% [15,0% | 62,2% | 19,4% | 68,7% | 15,0%
Male 77,3%]13,3% | 73,7% | 15,3% | 63,4% | 20,3% | 70,0% | 14,4%
Respondent gender:
Female 76,0%]11,9% | 69,7% | 14,9% [ 61,1% | 18,6% | 67,6% | 15,5%
18 - 29 years 85,2%| 9,8% | 84,9% | 8,9% |74,5%113,7% |83,0% | 8,6%
TR E T 30 — 44 years 75,0%]11,7% | 68,4% | 15,8% | 58,5% | 21,6% | 65,3% | 16,0%
45 - 59 years 76,5%|14,7% | 69,3% | 18,2% | 62,8% | 20,8% | 65,0% | 18,6%
60 + years 73,7%]13,4% | 68,5% |15,6% | 58,4% | 19,5% | 66,6% | 15,0%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 70,3%]11,8% | 66,2% |11,4% |[47,3% | 19,2% | 63,9% | 12,5%
Complete General
Respondent studies: | Secondary Education 73,6%]14,3% | 68,5% | 16,5% | 58,0% | 21,7% | 68,3% | 17,3%
Technical vocational
education 74,2%]15,6% | 69,4% |17,1% [62,9%|19,8% | 67,8% | 14,2%
Higher education 83,7%| 7,9% | 77,5% | 13,5% | 70,7% | 16,9% | 71,9% | 14,4%
Communication Moldovan/ Romanian o o o 0 o ® 9 o
language: : 82,5%| 8,2% | 76,2% |11,5% [ 69,0% | 13,8% | 66,2% | 16,9%
Russian or other 66,1%]20,4% | 63,0% | 21,5% [ 50,0% | 29,5% | 73,3% | 11,7%
Residence Urban 74,7% ] 15,5% | 73,4% | 16,4% | 64,2% | 21,3% | 71,0% | 15,8%
environment: Rural 78,3%]10,0% | 69,8% |13,9% [60,6%|17,7% 166,7% | 14,3%




i What is your attitude towards the following countries
and organisations?

+ "Very good + Good" China Belarus
- "Bad + Very bad" + . + -
TOTAL 57,0% 22,5% 52,1% 35,2%
Male 62,6% 21,0% 54,0% 35,0%
Respondent gender: . . : :
Female 52,1% 23,8% 50,6% 35,5%
18 - 29 years 69,2% 20,3% 50,8% 39,7%
30 — 44 years 57,9% 22,0% 50,2% 33,1%
Respondent age:
45 - 59 years 55,9% 22,1% 59,5% 30,9%
60 + years 50,3% 24,3% 49,6% 37,8%
Incomplete Secondary Education 48,8% 18,6% 53,2% 25,3%
Complete General Secondary
Respondent studies: Education 55,2% 24,8% 53,6% 34,2%
Technical vocational education 58,8% 18,1% 59,7% 27,8%
Higher education 59,8% 26,4% 42,7% 47,2%
Romanian 51,0% 27,2% 41,6% 45,3%
Communication language: : : L : :
Russian or other 67,8% 13,9% 71,3% 17,1%
. . Urban 61,4% 22,4% 52,7% 36,1%
Residence environment:
Rural 53,2% 22,6% 51,7% 34,5%
+ "Very good + Good" NATO European Union Eurasian Union
- "Bad + Very bad" + B + - + -
TOTAL 40,4% 43,5% 66,3% 21,3% 45,8% 28,9%
Male 43,1% 43,3% 69,3% 19,9% 45,7% 30,2%
Respondent gender: . . : : : :
Female 38,0% 43,7% 63,7% 22,6% 45,9% 27,6%
18 - 29 years 50,3% 40,4% 78,5% 13,8% 56,1% 26,5%
Respondent age: 30 — 44 years 37,0% 46,5% 64,3% 21,7% 46,7% 27,7%
45 - 59 years 36,7% 48,3% 61,4% 24,6% 45,1% 28,5%
60 + years 40,6% 39,1% 64,9% 22,8% 39,7% 31,4%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 30,6% 41,7% 56,8% 22,5% 40,5% 18,9%
Complete General
Respondent studies: Secondary Education 41,3% 42,5% 64,7% 21,5% 47,8% 27,6%
Technical vocational
education 32,7% 50,7% 65,1% 22,9% 47,1% 26,2%
Higher education 51,5% 37,5% 73,4% 18,5% 44,6% 36,9%
Communication Romanian 47,4% 36,9% 75,0% 14,2% 41,0% 32,8%
language: Russian or other 27,8% 55,5% 50,5% 34,2% 54,5% 21,6%
Residence Urban 41,5% 44,0% 66,4% 24,9% 48,0% 29,2%
environment: Rural 39,3% 43,1% 66,2% 18,3% 43,8% 28,6%




If you had to choose in a referendum between Moldova's accession to the
European Union and Moldova's accession to the Eurasian Economic Union,
which would you choose?

51,9%

21,6%

11,7% 12,0%

2,8%

For accession For accession | wouldn't Ildon'tknow.l No answer

to the to the Eurasian participate haven't
European Economic decided.
Union Union

. . | | don’t
For accession to | For accession to .
. wouldn't know. | No
the European the Eurasian .. k
. X . participa | haven’t | answer
Union Economic Union '
te decided

TOTAL 51,9% 21,6% 11,7% 12,0% 2,8%
Respondent Male 56,2% 22,3% 9,5% 9,6% 2,4%
gender: Female 48,1% 21,0% 13,6% 14,1% 3,1%

18 - 29 years 57,6% 14,3% 14,0% 9,1% 5,0%
Respondent 30 — 44 years 47,7% 21,7% 13,5% 15,4% 1,6%
age: 45 - 59 years 49,5% 26,0% 9,7% 11,2% 3,6%

60 + years 54,4% 22,5% 10,1% 10,9% 2,1%

Incomplete Secondary

Education 45,5% 19,1% 14,7% 17,1% 3,6%

Complete General
ReSPP“_de"t Secondary Education 51,1% 17,8% 14,1% 15,6% 1,4%
studies: Technical vocational

education 44,4% 27,6% 12,4% 12,0% 3,7%

Higher education 63,5% 18,1% 8,3% 7,2% 2,9%
Communication | Romanian 64,5% 11,5% 10,2% 11,1% 2,8%
language: Russian or other 29,2% 40,0% 144% | 136% | 2,8%
Residence Urban 51,8% 23,3% 12,5% 10,5% 1,8%
environment: | Ryral 52,0% 20,2% 11,0% 13,3% 3,6%




l. In a possible referendum on Moldova's accession to NATO would you vote
for or against?

55,9%

7,9%
5,0%
T T T 1
| would vote for |wouldvote Iwouldnot Idon'tknow.l No answer
accession against the participate haven't
accession decided.
I don't
I would vote : wou Id vote I would not know.'l No
for accession against the participate haven't answer
accession decided.-
am decis
TOTAL 29,6% 55,9% 5,0% 7,9% 1,6%
Respondent Male 34,9% 56,2% 3,6% 4,3% 1,0%
gender: Female 25,0% 55,6% 6,2% 11,0% 2,2%
18 - 29 years 42,1% 49,5% 5,7% 1,8% 0,9%
Respondent 30 — 44 years 23,9% 61,1% 6,9% 7,8% 0,4%
age: 45 - 59 years 24,1% 60,0% 4,2% 8,9% 2,9%
60 + years 32,1% 51,8% 3,4% 10,5% 2,2%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 28,9% 46,1% 8,1% 14,8% 2,1%
Complete General
Res:'on.dent Secondary Education 28,5% 56,3% 6,8% 7,5% 0,9%
Sl Technical vocational
education 21,2% 64,6% 4,9% 7,5% 1,9%
Higher education 39,8% 49,1% 2,7% 6,6% 1,8%
Communication | Romanian 37,8% 45,1% 5,5% 9,9% 1,7%
language: Russian or other 15,0% 75,3% 4,0% 4,2% 1,4%
Residence Urban 31,7% 55,4% 5,6% 6,1% 1,2%
environment: | Ryral 27,8% 56,3% 4,5% 9,3% 2,0%




THE SITUATION IN
UKRAINE



Do you consider Crimea to be part of ...?

43,2%
34,3%
22,5%
T T 1
Ukraine Russia I don't know/ no answer
. . I don't know/
Ukraine Russia .
TOTAL 43,2% 34,3% 22,5%
Respondent Male 44 6% 32,4% 23,0%
HCEE Female 42,0% 35,9% 22,1%
18 - 29 years 52,3% 20,8% 26,8%
30 — 44 years 38,1% 33,4% 28,5%
Respondent age:
45 - 59 years 41,9% 39,3% 18,8%
60 + years 43,8% 39,0% 17,2%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 37,3% 27,1% 35,6%
Complete General Secondary
Respondent Education 38,0% 35,4% 26,6%
studies: Technical vocational
education 36,5% 40,3% 23,2%
Higher education 57,7% 28,7% 13,6%
Communication Romanian 53,8% 25,0% 21,2%
language: Russian or other 24,1% 51,1% 24,8%
Residence Urban 46,2% 34,0% 19,8%
environment: Rural 40,6% 34,5% 24,9%




How do you think, which of the following best
describes what is happening now in Ukraine?

An unjustified invasion in which

nobody provoked the Russian 38,2%
Federation
Russia defends Donbass people's 26.0%
republics from Ukrainian attacks =0
An operation to liberate Ukraine from
Nazism
Something else
| don't know/ no answer 19,7%
An unjustified
invasionin |An operation| Russia defends I don't
which nobody | to liberate | Donbass people's [Someth| know/
provoked the |Ukraine from| republics from [ingelse| no
Russian Nazism Ukrainian attacks EIBEr
Federation
TOTAL 38,2% 13,3% 26,0% 2,9% |[19,7%
Respondent Male 43,5% 12,0% 22,1% 3,6% | 18,8%
gender: Male 33,5% 14,4% 29,5% 2,2% | 20,5%
18 - 29 years 44,0% 9,0% 27,0% 3,3% | 16,7%
30— 44 years 37,3% 13,9% 27,9% 2,0% | 18,9%
Respondent age:
45 - 59 years 36,8% 17,0% 22,1% 1,8% |22,2%
60 + years 36,6% 12,5% 26,5% 4,2% |20,2%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 26,0% 9,8% 31,7% 1,7% | 30,9%
Complete General
Respondent Secondary Education 32,7% 15,1% 22,9% 3,1% |26,2%
Sl Technical vocational
education 29,4% 14,9% 35,4% 2,8% |17,5%
Higher education 57,4% 11,4% 16,6% 3,3% | 11,3%
Communication | Romanian 48,1% 11,1% 19,6% 2,6% | 18,7%
language: Russian or other 20,2% 17,2% 37,7% 3,4% | 21,5%
Residence Urban 42,2% 11,7% 25,0% 3,2% | 17,9%
environment: Rural 34,7% 14,7% 26,9% 2,6% |21,2%




How do you think, who bears the greatest blame for
provoking the war in Ukraine?

USA 19,2%
Ukraine's leadership 11,7%
NATO 9,9%
Both countries
EU
Someone else 0,3%
| don't know/ no answer 12,2%
. I don't
Putin Ukrzme Russian Someo Both |know/
himself| leaders USA | NATO | EU |Federati ne else countr| no
hip on ies |answe
r
TOTAL 21,0% | 11,7% [19,2%| 9,9% | 1,6% | 19,5% | 0,3% | 4,5% [12,2%
Respondent Male 22,6% | 9,8% |17,7%| 10,5% | 1,9% | 19,4% | 0,2% | 6,7% [11,1%
gender: Female 19,7% | 13,4% [20,5%| 9,4% | 1,4% | 19,5% | 0,4% | 2,5% |13,2%
18 - 29 years 19,2% | 11,0% |10,1%| 13,8% | 3,3% | 25,1% | 0,0% | 5,5% |12,2%
RS e e e 30 — 44 years 17,6% | 14,3% |19,9%| 10,9% | 1,2% | 15,3% | 0,9% | 7,3% |12,7%
45 - 59 years 21,4% | 10,1% |21,3%| 10,4% | 1,5% | 17,5% | 0,0% | 4,6% [13,3%
60 + years 25,0% | 10,9% [22,1%| 6,6% | 1,3% | 21,7% | 0,3% | 1,2% [10,9%
Incomplete
Secondary Education | 17,4% | 16,1% |11,7%| 4,0% | 2,9% | 23,5% | 1,7% | 4,8% |17,9%
Complete General
Res;“f"e“t Secondary Education | 16,5% | 11,7% [18,3%| 10,7% | 0,6% | 22,5% | 0,0% | 4,7% |15,1%
LTI Technical vocational
education 18,9% | 14,8% [23,3%| 11,0% | 1,8% | 14,8% | 0,5% | 3,0% |12,0%
Higher education 28,6% | 6,8% [18,0%] 9,8% | 2,0% | 20,7% | 0,0% | 6,0% | 8,1%
Communication | Romanian 27,4% | 10,5% [12,5%| 8,6% | 1,0% | 24,5% | 0,4% | 4,1% [10,9%
language: Russian or other 9,5% | 13,9% [31,4%| 12,3% | 2,7% | 10,4% | 0,2% | 5,2% [14,5%
Residence Urban 22,9% | 9,0% |21,1%]| 10,1% | 2,2% | 18,3% | 0,3% | 4,9% [11,0%




Who do you think is right in this military conflict?

Ucraina 37,7%

Russia 19,3%

Something else 1,0%

Both 1,0%

I don't know/ no answer 14,6%
I don't
Russia Ukraine Somethin Both No one know/
g else no
answer
TOTAL 19,3% 37,7% 1,0% 1,0% | 26,4% | 14,6%
Respondent Male 19,2% 40,5% 0,9% 1L,1% | 24,1% | 14,1%
gender: Female 19,4% 35,2% 1,1% 0,9% | 28,4% | 15,0%
18 - 29 years 15,8% 37,5% 0,0% 0,8% | 31,0% | 15,0%
30 - 44 years 19,1% 34,0% 1,2% 0,6% | 28,0% | 16,9%
Respondent age:
45 - 59 years 20,6% 36,4% 0,4% 1,5% | 28,0% | 13,1%
60 + years 20,5% 42,2% 1,8% 1,1% | 21,2% | 13,3%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 28,4% 33,9% 2,0% 2,9% | 14,6% | 18,1%
Complete General Secondary
ResPP“de"t Education 20,9% 32,9% 0,3% 0,8% | 30,3% | 14,8%
studies: Technical vocational
education 20,0% 34,5% 0,8% 1,2% | 28,5% | 15,0%
Higher education 13,2% 47,6% 1,5% 03% | 253% | 12,1%
Communication | Romanian 14,7% 46,9% 0,8% 0,9% | 23,3% | 13,5%
bl Russian or other 27,7% 21,2% 1,4% | 1,0% | 32,0% | 16,6%
Residence Urban 20,3% 39,4% 0,4% 0,4% | 28,9% | 10,6%
environment: Rural 18,4% 36,2% 1,6% 15% | 24,2% | 18,1%




Who do you think is winning more on the battlefield
in the war between Russia and Ukraine?

43,9%
29,8%
26,2%
T T 1
Russia Ukraine | don't know/ no answer
| don’t
Russia Ukraine know/ no
answer
TOTAL 26,2% 29,8% 43,9%
Male 24,4% 29,1% 46,5%
Respondent gender:
Female 27,8% 30,5% 41,7%
18 - 29 years 33,6% 30,6% 35,8%
30 — 44 years 30,6% 23,6% 45,7%
Respondent age:
45 - 59 years 20,7% 32,7% 46,6%
60 + years 21,9% 33,2% 44,9%
Incomplete Secondary Education 31,9% 25,2% 42,9%
Complete General Secondary Education 29 5% 30,5% 40 0%
Respondent studies: - : :
Technical vocational education 28,7% 23,8% 47,5%
Higher education 17,6% 36,7% 45,7%
Communication Romanian 22,1% 37,3% 40,6%
language: Russian or other 33,7% 16,4% 50,0%
Residence Urban 28,2% 28,8% 43,0%
environment: Rural 24,5% 30,7% 44,8%




Ill How do you rate the following statements as
true or false?

Russians and Ukrainians are one people

Russiais actually fighting NATO in Ukraine

Russia was threatened that Ukraine wanted to
become a NATO member and thus have NATO
military bases so close to Russia

llan Shor is supported by the Russian FSB

If Russia occupied Ukrainein March 2022, it
would also attack Moldova

Russian army fighting in Ukraine has serious
problems with equipping protection equipment
and weapons

Russia prepares destabilizing actions in Moldova

Ukraine should cede territory to Russia to stop
the war

The conquest of Soledar is a very important
victory for the Russian army

Russia has a legitimate right to interferein the
affairs of former USSR countries

52,3%

51,6%

51,6%

43,0%

38,0%

35,9%

32,7%

31,3%

25,7%

16,3%

TRUE FALSE | don't know

41,0% 5,9%
29,7% 17,1%
26,6% 19,4%
17,3% 37,4%
46,9% 13,9%
27,3% 34,3%
44,7% 21,2%
51,2% 15,6%
29,3% 41,8%
70,1% 12,0%

No answer



|. How do you rate the following statements as true or

i false?
+ "True" Russia was threatened
- "False" that Ukraine wanted Russia has a
to become a NATO | Russians and | Russia is actually | legitimate right to
member and thus |Ukrainians are | fighting NATO in interfere in the
have NATO military one people Ukraine affairs of former
bases so close to USSR countries
Russia
+ - + + - + -
TOTAL 51,6% 26,6% [52,3%(41,0%| 51,6% | 29,7% | 16,3% 70,1%
Respondent Male 54,5% 29,2% |56,8%|37,6%| 52,3% | 35,7% | 13,3% 74,1%
gender: Female 49,1% 24,2% |48,4%|43,9%| 51,0% | 24,4% | 18,9% 66,7%
18 - 29 years 53,3% 30,9% |53,0%|38,7%| 50,9% | 32,8% | 16,7% 71,7%
30 — 44 years 53,0% 20,8% 149,2%146,0%| 54,9% | 25,8% | 19,7% 62,9%
Respondent age:
45 - 59 years 52,5% 28,5% |50,7%|42,6%| 56,9% | 28,1% | 16,4% 69,8%
60 + years 48,9% 28,1% |56,1%|36,4%| 45,2% | 32,7% | 12,8% 76,3%
Incomplete
Secondary Education | 40,2% 25,3% |45,7%(44,2%| 50,1% | 24,1% | 26,3% 54,1%
d Complete General
Resp'on ent Secondary Education | 49,5% 22,1% |55,8%(36,2%| 50,3% | 25,0% | 20,5% 61,0%
studies: - "
Technical vocational
education 57,5% 23,5% |53,8%39,5%| 54,6% | 27,5% | 16,6% 71,4%
Higher education 52,3% 34,0% |49,4%|46,1%| 49,9% | 38,6% 7,5% 84,9%
Communication Romanian 48,1% 29,7% |43,9%149,0%| 46,2% | 35,2% | 11,5% 76,4%
language: Russian or other 58,0% 20,9% |[67,5%126,4%| 61,4% | 19,7% | 24,9% 58,8%
Residence Urban 53,6% 27,5% |53,1%|41,4%| 50,5% | 32,6% | 14,8% 70,5%
environment: Rural 49,9% 25,7% |51,7%140,6%| 52,5% | 27,1% | 17,6% 69,8%
+ "True" i
- "False" Russian army
a fighting in Ukraine
llan Shor is Ukraine should cede [has serious problems
supported by the [territory to Russiato| with equipping
Russian FSB stop the war protection,
equipment and
weapons
+ - + - + -
TOTAL 43,0% | 17,3% |31,3% 51,2% 35,9% 27,3%
Male 452% | 17,7% | 26,9% 56,1% 39,0% 24,5%
Respondent gender:
Female 41,1% | 16,8% | 35,2% 46,9% 33,2% 29,8%
18 - 29 years 37,9% | 19,7% |38,4%| 45,1% |422%| 32,0%
30— 44 years 41,2% | 16,7% [33,8%| 48,8% |33,6%| 29,4%
Respondent age:
45 - 59 years 41,0%| 19,5% 129,7%| 52,8% |32,7%| 26,3%
60 + years 48,9% | 14,9% [26,3%| 55,7% |36,8%| 23,5%
Incomplete
Secondary Education
W 36,6% | 21,6% |46,1% 38,7% 35,5% 26,9%
Complete General
R t studies: Secondary Education
espondent studie W 38.4% | 18,3% |30,1%| 502% [30,8%| 28,6%
Technical vocational
education
40,8% | 17,5% | 34,3% 47,1% 32,3% 28,2%
Higher education |52 6% | 14,7% | 23,8% 62,2% 44,4% 25,4%




How do you rate the following statements as true or

false?
+ "True" If Russia
- "False" The conquest | occupied Russia
of Soledarisa| Ukrainein prepares
very important|March 2022, it| destabilizing
victory for the| would also actions in
Russian army attack Moldova
Moldova
+ - + - + -
TOTAL 25,7%)| 29,3% | 38,0% [ 46,9% [32,7% | 44,7%
Respondent Male 25,0%| 36,3% |40,7% | 46,7% | 37,2% | 41,6%
gender: Female 26,4%| 23,1% |35,7% | 47,0% | 28,7% | 47,5%
18 - 29 years 26,0%| 38,4% | 48,8% | 38,3% | 39,4% | 38,6%
Respondent 30 — 44 years 24,0%| 26,5% |32,7% | 49,6% | 28,4% | 40,3%
age: 45 - 59 years 26,6%| 32,5% [32,4%|51,1% | 32,0% | 49,0%
60 + years 26,5%| 24,7% |41,0% | 46,1% | 33,4% | 49,2%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 27,2%| 20,1% |38,9% | 43,1% | 29,6% | 46,3%
Complete General
Respondent . o 0 0 o 0 0
studies: Secon.clary Educ.atlon 26,1%| 23,2% | 37,5% | 43,9% | 27,4% | 42,3%
Technical vocational
education 27,8%| 28,2% |27,9% | 57,2% | 28,1% [ 53,5%
Higher education 23,2%| 39,3% | 50,0% | 39,8% | 43,9% | 36,4%
Communication | Romanian 24,3%| 32,0% |48,8% | 36,9% | 40,3% | 38,1%
language: Russian or other 28,2%| 24,5% | 18,5% | 64,9% | 19,0% | 56,6%
Residence Urban 27,2%| 31,0% |40,3% | 47,7% | 35,6% | 44,7%
environment: Rural 24,4%| 27,8% | 36,1%(46,2% | 30,1% | 44,8%
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